
Subject: Fw: 412249-401 Bruns�ng MSJ
From: Candace Cur�s <occur�s@sbcglobal.net>
Date: 12/7/2021, 10:29 AM
To: Rik Munson <blowintough@a�.net>

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Carole Brunsting <cbrunsting@sbcglobal.net>
To: Candace Curtis <occurtis@sbcglobal.net>
Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021, 10:11:18 AM PST
Subject: Fw: 412249-401 Brunsting MSJ

Sent from AT&T Yahoo Mail on Android

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: "Comstock, Clarinda (Probate Courts)" <Clarinda.Comstock@prob.hctx.net>
To: "Candice Schwager" <candiceschwager@outlook.com>, "Candice Schwager" <candiceschwager@icloud.com>,
"Bobbie Bayless" <bayless@baylessstokes.com>, "Carole Brunsting" <cbrunsting@sbcglobal.net>, "Neal Spielman
(nspielman@grifmatlaw.com)" <nspielman@grifmatlaw.com>, "Cory Reed (creed@thompsoncoe.com)"
<creed@thompsoncoe.com>, "Information" <info@mendellawfirm.com>, "Steve Mendel" <steve@mendellawfirm.com>
Cc: "Garcia Vaso, Ana (Probate Courts)" <Ana.Vaso@prob.hctx.net>
Sent: Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 12:00 PM
Subject: 412249-401 Brunsting MSJ

Good morning,

Judge Horwitz has decided that he would like to review by submission only the Motion for Summary Judgment
currently set for oral hearing next week on Dec. 14th. After his review, if he determines oral argument would be helpful
in his analysis, he will reach out to you with another setting. The setting next week has been converted to submission
only.

If you intend to deliver hard copies to the court, please have them delivered by Noon, Tuesday, December 14th.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Kind regards,

Hon. Clarinda Comstock

Associate Judge

Harris County Probate Court No. 4

832-927-1404
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